

Hello,

I am writing to you on behalf of the Denver Adult String Camp (DASC), we are a one-of-a-kind, Denver-based music education program for adult learners that has been around since 2021. **We are currently seeking sponsorships for our 2024-2025 programming.** 

#### Who We Are:

DASC Symphony is a Denver-based program provided through the 501(c)3 non-profit, Intramural Musicians! We are a non-competitive, non-auditioned music program for adult string instrument learners and are filling a HUGE gap in music education. Most of us know someone (or are someone) who used to play a string instrument in grade school and ended up stopping for one reason or another. We offer a place to start again. We are focused on providing high quality music education and committed to building community through music.







### What We Do:

#### **EDUCATION**

DASC Symphony provides a high-quality, inclusive educational service for adult learners who are seeking the skills, support, confidence, to play in an orchestra. We host *educational* rehearsals for amateur adult players teaching ensemble playing, performance skills, notes, rhythms, sound production - everything a rising player needs to know to make great music!

### **COMMUNITY**

Our program employs local educators and professional musicians; we connect Denver residents to the local music scene and the cultural heart of our city. We are strengthening the fabric of this community by bringing people of all ages, demographics, and backgrounds together. Our outreach efforts have spanned far beyond our Denver boundaries, gaining members from Parker, Boulder, and even Lyons.

### **ARTS**

By nurturing individual passions for music and connecting professional musicians directly to our community members we are reinvigorating a large population of arts supporters. Our concerts are regularly attended by 200-300 friends and family members and our enrollment grows nearly 15% each session. Our program ripples out into the community serving our population with the benefits of arts and music.

In our 2024-25 season, we are aiming to raise \$7,500 in an effort to sustain three of our largest spending areas:

- 1. Venue Rental
- 2. Guest Artists
- 3. Financial Aid

With a single donation to DASC Symphony, you are supporting education, arts, and community building right here in Colorado. We invite you to become a proud sponsor of the DASC Symphony 2024-25 season at one of three levels:

## Willow Sponsor - \$250

- A guarter page, color ad in each of our concert programs during the 2024-25 season
- Your marketing materials and logo on the Sponsors tab of our website
- A framed DASC Symphony sponsor's certificate for your business

# Spruce Sponsor - \$450

- A quarter page, color ad in each of our concert programs during the 2024-25 season
- Your marketing materials and logo on the Sponsors tab of our website
- A framed and embossed DASC Symphony sponsor's certificate for your business
- 2 VIP tickets available at each of our concerts in the 2024-25 season

# Rosewood Sponsor - \$750

- A half page, color ad in each of our concert programs during the 2024-25 season
- Your marketing materials and logo on the Sponsors tab of our website
- A framed and embossed DASC Symphony sponsor's certificate for your
- 2 VIP tickets available to each of our concerts in the 2024-25 season
- An informational booth at either the large summer concert or at a large group rehearsal

It's difficult to describe how much this organization means to everyone involved and we hope to have moved you to understand what a unique and valuable organization we are. Forming partnerships with our community is especially important for us because while there are long lists of grants and opportunities for K-12 education, funding for adult-focused education and community building is much harder to find.







For additional details or to see wonderful photos, videos, and information, please visit our website: <a href="mailto:dascsymphony.com">dascsymphony.com</a>. Please feel free to reach out with any questions and we look forward to connecting!

Sarah Jylkka, Executive Director